
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 
Thionyl Chloride Lithium Battery 

                                    

S
(Typical values 

Nominal Capacity (At 5m
Open Circuit Voltage (A
Nominal Voltage (At 5m
Maximum Continuous C
Maximum Pulse Current
Rated 1 Sec. Pulse Capa
Operating Temperature 
Weight 
Anode Surface Area 
Volume 
Diameter (Max) 
Height (Max) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WARNING 

Fire, Explosion And Severe Burn Hazard. 

Do Not Recharge, Crush, Disassemble, 

Heat Above 212℉(100℃), Incinerate 

Or Expose Contents To Water 

DIMENSIONS IN MM 
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CAPACITY vs. CURRENT 
XL-205F

SIZE/ANSI : D, ER32L615 

                                      

PECIFI
for batteries

A/20℃/68℉

t 20℃/68℉)
A/20℃/68℉
urrent 
 Capability
bility (To 3

Range 
 

10-1

0 2
2.8

3.0

3.2

3.4

3.6

3.8

Vo
lta

ge
(V

)

Dge (V)

100

 ℃

-30 ℃

Current (mA)
                                

CATIONS 
 stored at 20℃ for one year) 
 
/2.0V Cut-Off) 19 Ah 

 3.67 V 
) 3.6 V 

230 mA 
 500 mA 
V) 100 mA 

-55 ~ 85 ℃ 
97 g (3.26 oz)
40 ㎠ 
51 ㎤ 
33.6 mm 
60 mm 
100 101 102 103 104 105

18.0 kΩ
0.2 mA
16.6 Ah

1.78 kΩ
2 mA
18.5 Ah

583 Ω
5 mA
19.0 Ah

171 Ω
20 mA
17.0 Ah

16.5 Ω
200 mA
4.5 Ah
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ISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS AT +20oC
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